
                           2024 IC4A/ECAC CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

                          October 18    Van Cortlandt Park    Bronx, NY 

 

                            ECAC DIVISION I WOMEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP - 6K 

 

                           Results by Leone Timing & Results Services 

                                       www.leonetiming.com 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                                                                                     3.9K 

   PLACE  PTS NAME                      YR  TEAM                      TIME    PACE   SPLIT 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

       1    1 Hannah Snayd              FR  Fairfield                20:41.9  5:34   13:19.7      

       2    2 Claire Archer             JR  Yale                     20:50.7  5:36   13:21.5      

       3    3 Eugenia Fairhurst         SR  UMass Amherst            21:10.0  5:41   13:38.8      

       4    4 Emily Simko               SO  Monmouth                 21:10.1  5:41   13:40.6      

       5    5 Julia Caputo              SR  Siena                    21:12.4  5:42   13:38.5      

       6      Hasnae Goulamzi           JR  LIU                      21:13.7  5:42   13:38.0      

       7    6 Katarina Birimac          SR  Fordham                  21:15.8  5:43   13:22.8      

       8    7 Linde Fonville            JR  Yale                     21:15.8  5:43   13:36.4      

       9    8 Jordan Malloy             JR  Stonehill                21:16.1  5:43   13:54.9      

      10    9 Alexis Tepper             SO  UMBC                     21:17.6  5:43   13:40.9      

      11   10 Charlotte Whitehurst      JR  Yale                     21:19.3  5:44   13:35.7      

      12   11 Ella Semple               JR  George Mason             21:20.7  5:44   13:32.1      

      13   12 Caryn Rippey              JR  Bucknell                 21:22.9  5:45   13:53.5      

      14   13 Sydney Adams              JR  UMass Amherst            21:24.6  5:45   13:46.4      

      15   14 Maisie Burns              FR  George Mason             21:26.3  5:45   13:38.6      

      16   15 Maddison Hayes            SR  Lehigh                   21:29.9  5:46   13:51.0      

      17   16 Hebe Chadwick             SO  Yale                     21:32.2  5:47   13:41.5      

      18   17 Sarah Zahaykevich         SO  Fordham                  21:37.5  5:48   13:53.3      

      19   18 Iris Bergman              SR  Yale                     21:40.1  5:49   13:48.2      

      20   19 Lauren Trapani            SR  Bucknell                 21:41.3  5:50   13:57.9      

      21   20 Rylee Shunney             SO  UMass Amherst            21:41.8  5:50   14:04.3      

      22   21 Sarah Policano            SR  Bucknell                 21:42.5  5:50   14:01.7      

      23   22 Kate Moncavage            FR  Bucknell                 21:42.8  5:50   14:01.9      

      24   23 Honey Strosnider          JR  Seton Hall               21:44.8  5:50   13:54.8      

      25   24 Zoe Martonfi              FR  Yale                     21:45.2  5:51   13:58.7      

      26   25 Brianna Jucewicz          JR  Monmouth                 21:45.6  5:51   14:04.7      

      27   26 Kaitlyn Highduch          FR  Lehigh                   21:46.2  5:51   13:59.9      

      28   27 Lara Mannes Diaz De Cerio SO  UMass Amherst            21:46.4  5:51   13:58.8      

      29   28 Claire Gardner            SR  Siena                    21:49.4  5:52   14:00.3      

      30   29 Meghan Rentner            SO  Bucknell                 21:50.2  5:52   14:06.7      

      31   30 Ellie Desmond             JR  George Mason             21:51.0  5:52   13:52.8      

      32   31 Kerry O'Day               FR  Bucknell                 21:51.5  5:52   14:01.6      



      33      Leyre Campo De Quevedo    FR  St. John's               21:51.8  5:52   13:54.3      

      34   32 Rylee Ferretti            SO  Wagner                   21:51.9  5:52   13:56.9      

      35   33 Daniella Henderson        SO  Yale                     21:53.9  5:53   13:46.3      

      36   34 McKenzie Dillman          JR  George Mason             21:54.4  5:53   14:04.7      

      37   35 Lucy Afanasewicz          JR  Lehigh                   21:56.4  5:54   14:01.3      

      38   36 Laura Trenado             JR  Wagner                   21:57.8  5:54   14:05.0      

      39   37 Shaelan McNally           FR  Bucknell                 21:59.2  5:54   13:58.0      

      40   38 June Mwaniki              SR  American                 22:00.6  5:55   14:02.6      

      41   39 Ava Curry                 SR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       22:04.0  5:56   14:02.9      

      42   40 Keira Flaherty            SR  Siena                    22:06.5  5:56   14:05.0      

      43   41 Grace Hughes              SO  Lehigh                   22:06.5  5:56   14:07.1      

      44   42 Mia Strazzella            SO  Fairfield                22:06.9  5:56   14:12.1      

      45   43 Savanah Beavers           SR  Lehigh                   22:09.4  5:57   14:00.0      

      46      Kailey Granger            SO  Bucknell                 22:10.6  5:57   14:15.9      

      47   44 Julia Smith               JR  Seton Hall               22:12.9  5:58   14:06.5      

      48   45 Danika Slits              FR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       22:13.5  5:58   14:08.9      

      49   46 Anna Todd                 SO  UMass Amherst            22:17.6  5:59   14:15.5      

      50   47 Marisa Kilgarriff         SR  Monmouth                 22:19.6  6:00   14:11.3      

      51   48 Emma Lawrence             SR  Stonehill                22:19.9  6:00   14:26.6      

      52   49 Kristen Sarnicola         FR  Monmouth                 22:21.6  6:00   14:18.1      

      53   50 Jordyn Duby               JR  Harvard                  22:22.2  6:00   14:27.2      

      54   51 Katelyn Matarese          FR  Harvard                  22:25.6  6:01   14:14.9      

      55   52 Eleanor Droege            FR  Colgate                  22:26.1  6:02   14:25.8      

      56   53 Rylee Davis               SO  UMass Amherst            22:26.3  6:02   14:17.4      

      57   54 Kate Meeks                SO  Fordham                  22:27.3  6:02   14:26.9      

      58   55 Lucia Pew                 FR  Colgate                  22:28.4  6:02   14:28.2      

      59      Kylie Goldfarb            SR  Yale                     22:28.6  6:02   14:16.4      

      60      Ezgi Yasar                JR  St. John's               22:28.6  6:02   14:31.6      

      61   56 Annika Zuschlag           JR  UMass Amherst            22:28.8  6:02   14:25.4      

      62   57 Hope Trimmer              SO  Lehigh                   22:29.6  6:02   14:25.5      

      63   58 Caitlin Fahy              SO  Seton Hall               22:30.6  6:03   14:28.7      

      64      Lauren Joyce              JR  Bucknell                 22:31.3  6:03   14:30.7      

      65      Grace Vives               JR  Bucknell                 22:31.3  6:03   14:31.6      

      66      Lily Jin                  FR  Yale                     22:34.1  6:04   14:31.9      

      67   59 Lily Strelecki            JR  UMBC                     22:35.2  6:04   14:21.7      

      68   60 Katie Hesler              SR  Siena                    22:35.6  6:04   14:28.5      

      69      Kaylie Dalgar             FR  UMass Amherst            22:35.8  6:04   14:28.3      

      70      Kaitlyn Segreti           SR  Bucknell                 22:36.4  6:04   14:31.3      

      71   61 Paige Quigley             SO  Seton Hall               22:36.4  6:04   14:30.4      

      72   62 Gia Comerford             SR  Wagner                   22:36.8  6:04   14:20.2      

      73   63 Abigail Weber             FR  Harvard                  22:39.8  6:05   14:28.5      

      74   64 Elizabeth Szambel         SR  Wagner                   22:40.0  6:05   14:24.3      

      75      Agnes Thundal             FR  UMass Amherst            22:45.2  6:07   14:38.0      



      76   65 Lyna Beraich              JR  UMBC                     22:48.1  6:07   14:31.4      

      77   66 Elizabeth Borah           JR  Lafayette                22:48.5  6:08   14:30.1      

      78   67 Ana Blanco Duran          SR  Wagner                   22:50.3  6:08   14:39.8      

      79   68 Nourene Nabbus            JR  George Mason             22:51.1  6:08   14:43.0      

      80   69 Annie Reilly              FR  Colgate                  22:53.2  6:09   14:37.5      

      81   70 Katherine Sparks          SR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       22:53.3  6:09   14:39.0      

      82   71 Casey MacElhiney          SR  Lafayette                22:53.9  6:09   14:34.9      

      83      Anna McElhinney           FR  UMass Amherst            22:54.0  6:09   14:39.0      

      84   72 Katie Haag                JR  Harvard                  22:54.5  6:09   14:38.0      

      85   73 Chloe Browne              FR  Lehigh                   22:56.7  6:10   14:42.6      

      86   74 Danielle Juliano          SR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       22:58.0  6:10   14:36.6      

      87      Kalista Vilatoro          SO  Yale                     22:58.9  6:10   15:03.6      

      88   75 Lana Hurwitz              FR  Monmouth                 22:59.4  6:10   14:42.4      

      89   76 Sarah Clark               SO  George Mason             23:00.0  6:11   14:44.5      

      90      Sadie Millett             FR  Lehigh                   23:00.6  6:11   14:48.1      

      91   77 Lucia Ianello             SR  American                 23:01.1  6:11   14:56.1      

      92      Miranda Lorsbach          JR  Yale                     23:01.4  6:11   14:32.8      

      93   78 Ava Bordner               SO  George Mason             23:02.1  6:11   14:45.2      

      94   79 Madison Buddenbohn        SR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       23:03.8  6:12   14:42.9      

      95   80 Grace Rudder              SO  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       23:04.2  6:12   14:46.6      

      96   81 Sabrina Paz               FR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       23:04.6  6:12   14:47.0      

      97   82 Chloe Poulos              SO  Siena                    23:07.1  6:13   14:43.4      

      98   83 Sophia Staiger            JR  American                 23:08.8  6:13   14:48.4      

      99   84 Faith Skowvron            SO  Siena                    23:09.9  6:13   14:59.8      

     100      Sylvie Sanok Dufallo      FR  Yale                     23:10.7  6:13   14:41.5      

     101   85 Zoe Rector                FR  American                 23:12.3  6:14   14:53.2      

     102   86 Ava Kletti                FR  Colgate                  23:13.7  6:14   14:55.5      

     103   87 Kaiya Brooks              SO  Harvard                  23:14.0  6:14   14:40.4      

     104   88 Kathleen Schwaner         FR  UMBC                     23:14.1  6:14   14:56.9      

     105      Aitana Abrante De La Fuen SO  George Mason             23:14.8  6:15   14:49.9      

     106   89 Kellie Harrington         SO  Stonehill                23:16.2  6:15   14:54.8      

     107   90 Lucy Shennan              FR  Monmouth                 23:16.4  6:15   14:50.7      

     108      Aylin Yirmibesoglu        SO  George Mason             23:17.1  6:15   14:53.8      

     109      Anna Carruthers           FR  Bucknell                 23:17.1  6:15   14:54.2      

     110      Maura Keane               SR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       23:20.9  6:16   14:47.8      

     111      Bradley Weldon            SO  Bucknell                 23:22.8  6:17   15:04.9      

     112   91 Lauren Raimy              FR  Fordham                  23:23.0  6:17   14:51.9      

     113   92 Devan Gambello            FR  Fairfield                23:23.6  6:17   14:43.2      

     114      Salma Boukhtam            FR  UMass Amherst            23:23.9  6:17   14:53.3      

     115      Emily Peifer              FR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       23:24.2  6:17   14:56.8      

     116   93 Erin Vincent              SO  Monmouth                 23:24.3  6:17   14:51.2      

     117   94 Kate Riley                JR  American                 23:24.3  6:17   14:44.2      

     118      Josephine Critchley       SR  LIU                      23:27.1  6:18   15:08.4      



     119   95 Sydney Kalil              SO  Stonehill                23:27.5  6:18   15:00.2      

     120   96 Cristina Demeo            SR  Harvard                  23:27.6  6:18   15:06.1      

     121      Kaya Meler                FR  Lehigh                   23:28.0  6:18   15:11.1      

     122   97 Mallory Hildreth          FR  Stonehill                23:29.3  6:18   15:09.2      

     123      Katryna Aulenbach         JR  George Mason             23:29.9  6:19   15:03.4      

     124   98 Kara Shepard              SR  Colgate                  23:30.0  6:19   15:09.0      

     125   99 Catherine Gobo            FR  Fairfield                23:30.5  6:19   15:07.7      

     126  100 Grace Kenny               SO  Fordham                  23:31.3  6:19   15:03.6      

     127  101 Annie Ripol               JR  American                 23:33.4  6:20   15:06.2      

     128      Brenna Dahlgren           FR  Lehigh                   23:34.0  6:20   14:49.9      

     129      Cassidy Roop              FR  Bucknell                 23:34.0  6:20   15:11.7      

     130  102 Mattingly O'Rourke        JR  Siena                    23:34.9  6:20   15:09.0      

     131  103 Sophia Cheesman           FR  Fairfield                23:36.2  6:20   15:18.4      

     132  104 Alicia Weimer             FR  Colgate                  23:36.6  6:20   15:09.3      

     133  105 Maeve Parrish             SO  Mount St. Mary's         23:36.7  6:20   15:12.1      

     134  106 Katelyn Deal              SO  UMBC                     23:37.2  6:21   15:08.2      

     135      Brenna Elchenko           SO  George Mason             23:37.9  6:21   14:54.7      

     136  107 Sofie Viscon              FR  Fordham                  23:39.5  6:21   15:03.9      

     137  108 Kara Langbaum             FR  American                 23:42.0  6:22   15:07.6      

     138  109 Kira Marr                 JR  Lafayette                23:44.1  6:22   15:17.3      

     139  110 Juliet Drury              FR  Colgate                  23:44.9  6:23   15:08.5      

     140  111 Sophia Oliva              FR  Fordham                  23:45.8  6:23   14:54.0      

     141  112 Emmy Belvin               FR  Stonehill                23:46.2  6:23   15:09.7      

     142      Kirah Tianga              SR  American                 23:46.7  6:23   15:08.0      

     143  113 Judy McLaughlin           SR  UMBC                     23:48.1  6:24   15:21.6      

     144      Megan McCann              SO  Fordham                  23:49.5  6:24   15:19.3      

     145      Elizabeth Jenulis         SO  Lehigh                   23:50.2  6:24   15:08.6      

     146      Ruby Barton               JR  Yale                     23:50.7  6:24   15:10.4      

     147      Julianna Tourangeau       JR  Siena                    23:51.5  6:24   15:07.4      

     148      Carlyn Segrave-Daly       JR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       23:52.2  6:25   15:05.9      

     149  114 Anya Kazemi               FR  Lafayette                23:52.4  6:25   15:17.1      

     150  115 Destiny Lopez             FR  Seton Hall               23:53.4  6:25   15:19.5      

     151  116 Iasmim Desousa-Vieira     SO  Stonehill                23:53.6  6:25   15:10.0      

     152      Anna Casey                SO  Stonehill                23:53.8  6:25   15:22.0      

     153      Ashley Crane              FR  Colgate                  23:55.9  6:26   14:58.1      

     154      Linden Cafcules           FR  Colgate                  23:56.3  6:26   15:12.8      

     155      Brenna Sears              SO  Fordham                  23:56.7  6:26   15:19.0      

     156      Paula Heide               FR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       23:57.0  6:26   15:36.5      

     157      Marina Carlos             JR  Yale                     23:57.6  6:26   15:17.3      

     158      Alexis Smith              JR  Fordham                  23:58.2  6:26   15:15.7      

     159      Grace Fennell             SO  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       24:00.1  6:27   15:07.1      

     160      Sophia Schell             FR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       24:00.7  6:27   15:30.8      

     161      Payton Kochanski          SO  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       24:00.8  6:27   15:27.6      



     162      Regan McGrath             SO  Bucknell                 24:01.9  6:27   15:31.0      

     163  117 Lydia Nelson              FR  UMBC                     24:04.7  6:28   15:21.0      

     164      Aurora Wilson             SO  Lehigh                   24:05.0  6:28   15:27.4      

     165  118 Laura Castagna            FR  Seton Hall               24:07.7  6:29   15:18.7      

     166  119 Nuria Escudero Jimenez    FR  Mount St. Mary's         24:08.1  6:29   15:31.6      

     167      Christina Peppy           JR  Siena                    24:09.8  6:29   15:24.4      

     168      Liesl McMullen            FR  UMBC                     24:10.2  6:29   15:32.1      

     169  120 Molly Ryle                SO  Fairfield                24:11.4  6:30   15:25.5      

     170  121 Bridget Shaver            SO  Lafayette                24:12.1  6:30   15:22.6      

     171  122 Angela Cavalieri          JR  Wagner                   24:12.3  6:30   15:21.0      

     172  123 Laura McConville          SO  Mount St. Mary's         24:15.1  6:31   15:22.6      

     173      Aleah Lazar               FR  Monmouth                 24:16.0  6:31   15:36.8      

     174      Ella Burnham              SO  Monmouth                 24:18.0  6:32   15:34.6      

     175  124 Ava Severino              SO  Lafayette                24:20.1  6:32   15:17.5      

     176  125 Margaret O'Connell        FR  Seton Hall               24:20.8  6:32   15:31.0      

     177  126 Maura Timoney             SR  Lafayette                24:21.9  6:33   15:34.4      

     178      Haylee Erme               SO  Bucknell                 24:22.4  6:33   15:38.5      

     179      Avery Hargis              FR  Bucknell                 24:22.5  6:33   15:38.4      

     180      Elizabeth Hurshman        JR  Lafayette                24:24.7  6:33   15:38.1      

     181      Isabelle Groulx           FR  Stonehill                24:25.5  6:34   15:30.6      

     182  127 Jenna Keith               JR  NJIT                     24:26.3  6:34   15:56.3      

     183      Maddox Miller             SO  Colgate                  24:26.7  6:34   15:41.9      

     184      Jasmin Gonzalez-Rivera    FR  Monmouth                 24:28.3  6:34   15:37.3      

     185  128 Ada Gebauer               SO  Fairfield                24:28.6  6:34   15:42.1      

     186      Kennedy Roskopp           FR  Seton Hall               24:29.7  6:35   15:50.4      

     187      Maris Potter              FR  Siena                    24:33.3  6:36   15:51.0      

     188      Sophia Green              FR  Colgate                  24:33.9  6:36   15:39.0      

     189      Katherine Barada          FR  Seton Hall               24:37.8  6:37   15:46.0      

     190  129 Julia Canonaco            SO  NJIT                     24:38.3  6:37   15:56.2      

     191      Taylor Mitchell           SR  Colgate                  24:38.9  6:37   15:47.3      

     192      Kaitlin Deforest          JR  Siena                    24:39.7  6:37   15:28.9      

     193      Elizabeth Ehrhardt        FR  Lehigh                   24:40.7  6:38   15:54.1      

     194      Lauren Charboneau         SR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       24:41.4  6:38   15:49.4      

     195      Hannah Cullum             JR  Seton Hall               24:43.3  6:38   15:47.9      

     196  130 Riley Bell                SO  Mount St. Mary's         24:45.2  6:39   15:59.8      

     197  131 Samira Kennedy            SO  Harvard                  24:45.9  6:39   16:01.6      

     198      Isabel Michel             FR  FDU                      24:47.9  6:40   15:49.3      

     199      Madeline Barber           JR  Bucknell                 24:48.0  6:40   15:41.2      

     200  132 Kimmie Harding            JR  NJIT                     24:49.9  6:40   15:55.7      

     201      Anna Heras                FR  Fairfield                24:50.2  6:40   15:59.4      

     202      Frances Munger            SO  Colgate                  24:52.0  6:41   15:57.2      

     203      Rachael Korowski          FR  Stonehill                24:52.3  6:41   15:45.1      

     204      Fiona Murphy              FR  American                 24:53.0  6:41   15:35.6      



     205  133 Angelina Olah             JR  Wagner                   24:53.2  6:41   15:39.6      

     206      Kylie Myers               FR  Seton Hall               24:53.9  6:41   15:50.1      

     207      Scarlett Lestina          SO  American                 24:55.1  6:42   15:45.8      

     208      Kayla Carrino             SO  Seton Hall               24:59.0  6:43   15:48.8      

     209      Olivia Schweitzer         FR  Monmouth                 24:59.4  6:43   16:00.6      

     210      Skyler Tatum              JR  American                 25:00.2  6:43   15:46.5      

     211      Taj Lanier                JR  Seton Hall               25:00.3  6:43   16:05.6      

     212      Alivia Bear               FR  Lafayette                25:01.3  6:43   15:48.9      

     213  134 Mary Campbell             SR  Mount St. Mary's         25:02.5  6:43   15:47.5      

     214      Ally Carillo              SO  LIU                      25:07.0  6:45   16:09.6      

     215      Marisa House              FR  Fordham                  25:07.2  6:45   16:05.1      

     216      Olivia Schaffer           FR  Siena                    25:09.8  6:45   16:16.6      

     217  135 Isabella Pla              JR  Mount St. Mary's         25:14.7  6:47   16:15.1      

     218      Emily Weigle              FR  Stonehill                25:16.8  6:47   16:03.0      

     219      Cristina Stanescu         SO  St. John's               25:21.1  6:48   16:13.7      

     220      Ciara McGroary            FR  Fordham                  25:21.2  6:48   15:54.2      

     221      Katie Hayes               SO  Siena                    25:23.2  6:49   16:14.4      

     222  136 Ellie Dorian              SR  Mount St. Mary's         25:32.1  6:51   16:16.7      

     223      Anna Albergo              JR  St. Joseph's (Pa.)       25:41.4  6:54   16:28.4      

     224      Brianna Peiffer           JR  Seton Hall               25:42.5  6:54   16:19.6      

     225      Siri Hellenbrand          SO  Lehigh                   25:44.8  6:55   16:17.5      

     226      Natalie Spadaccini        SR  Mount St. Mary's         25:50.4  6:56   16:31.7      

     227      Eleni Smith               FR  Lafayette                25:58.9  6:59   16:24.7      

     228      Elizabeth Willman         SR  UMBC                     26:00.9  6:59   16:38.9      

     229      Kera Reinhard             SR  Bucknell                 26:03.2  7:00   16:44.3      

     230      Catherine Hany            FR  American                 26:06.6  7:01   16:25.6      

     231      Olivia Joyce              SO  George Mason             26:09.3  7:01   16:48.5      

     232  137 Delahni Shaw              FR  NJIT                     26:10.8  7:02   16:38.5      

     233      Sydney O'Donnell          FR  Stonehill                26:11.2  7:02   16:36.5      

     234      Amanda Houston            SR  Seton Hall               26:11.7  7:02   16:47.8      

     235      Megan Furlong             JR  Fairfield                26:12.1  7:02   16:45.8      

     236      Amelia Carson             JR  Seton Hall               26:16.4  7:03   16:49.4      

     237      Baylee Seabolt-Wilbanks   SO  UMBC                     26:20.3  7:04   16:46.1      

     238      Brenin Mahon              JR  St. John's               26:23.6  7:05   16:45.1      

     239      Hannah Bartholomew        FR  Bucknell                 26:25.7  7:06   16:43.8      

     240      Anna Stitzer              JR  Monmouth                 26:26.4  7:06   16:36.6      

     241      Diana Pukys               JR  UMBC                     26:29.6  7:07   16:51.0      

     242      Ellie Bomberger           SR  Mount St. Mary's         26:31.1  7:07   16:46.7      

     243  138 Hayley Lucido             FR  NJIT                     26:41.2  7:10   17:30.4      

     244      Callie Dedecko            FR  Fairfield                27:05.0  7:16   17:10.8      

     245      Shirleysa Rivas           FR  St. Peter's              27:09.7  7:18   17:29.7      

     246      Hannah Puckett            SO  American                 27:31.0  7:23   17:10.1      

     247      Abigail Snodgrass         SO  George Mason             27:34.2  7:24   17:30.3      



     248      Ava Taylor                FR  George Mason             27:53.7  7:29   17:43.1      

     249      Amira Hussein             FR  LIU                      28:41.9  7:42   18:14.3      

     250      Paulina Nunez             FR  St. Peter's              32:08.4  8:38   20:21.4      

     251      Carling Lockwood          SR  Seton Hall               32:58.9  8:51   20:45.9      

              Abby Poplawski            SO  Colgate                                  15:45.9 DNF  

              Catherine Anzellotti      FR  Fairfield                                        DNF  

              Madison Collins           FR  Fordham                                  16:01.7 DNF  

              Athiel Mading             SR  Lehigh                                   17:51.6 DNF  

              Eileen Grenados           SO  St. John's                               17:23.7 DNF  

              Leann Lombardi            FR  UMass Amherst                            14:16.4 DNF  

              Anna Chamberlin           JR  Yale                                             DNF  

 

 

                 2024 IC4A/ECAC CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

               October 18    Van Cortlandt Park    Bronx, NY 

 

                 ECAC DIVISION I WOMEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP - 6K 

 

                 Results by Leone Timing & Results Services 

                            www.leonetiming.com 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

                                TEAM SCORES 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

  1.    53  Yale                           (21:19.7  106:38.1 0:49.4) 

============================================= 

  1      2  Claire Archer       JR    20:50.7 

  2      7  Linde Fonville      JR    21:15.8 

  3     10  Charlotte Whitehurst JR    21:19.3 

  4     16  Hebe Chadwick       SO    21:32.2 

  5     18  Iris Bergman        SR    21:40.1 

  6   ( 24) Zoe Martonfi        FR    21:45.2 

  7   ( 33) Daniella Henderson  SO    21:53.9 

 

  2.   103  Bucknell                       (21:40.0  108:19.7 0:27.3) 

============================================= 

  1     12  Caryn Rippey        JR    21:22.9 

  2     19  Lauren Trapani      SR    21:41.3 

  3     21  Sarah Policano      SR    21:42.5 

  4     22  Kate Moncavage      FR    21:42.8 

  5     29  Meghan Rentner      SO    21:50.2 

  6   ( 31) Kerry O'Day         FR    21:51.5 

  7   ( 37) Shaelan McNally     FR    21:59.2 



 

  3.   109  UMass Amherst                  (21:40.1  108:20.4 1:07.6) 

============================================= 

  1      3  Eugenia Fairhurst   SR    21:10.0 

  2     13  Sydney Adams        JR    21:24.6 

  3     20  Rylee Shunney       SO    21:41.8 

  4     27  Lara Mannes Diaz De Cerio SO    21:46.4 

  5     46  Anna Todd           SO    22:17.6 

  6   ( 53) Rylee Davis         SO    22:26.3 

  7   ( 56) Annika Zuschlag     JR    22:28.8 

 

  4.   157  George Mason                   (21:52.7  109:23.5 1:30.4) 

============================================= 

  1     11  Ella Semple         JR    21:20.7 

  2     14  Maisie Burns        FR    21:26.3 

  3     30  Ellie Desmond       JR    21:51.0 

  4     34  McKenzie Dillman    JR    21:54.4 

  5     68  Nourene Nabbus      JR    22:51.1 

  6   ( 76) Sarah Clark         SO    23:00.0 

  7   ( 78) Ava Bordner         SO    23:02.1 

 

  5.   160  Lehigh                         (21:53.7  109:28.4 0:39.5) 

============================================= 

  1     15  Maddison Hayes      SR    21:29.9 

  2     26  Kaitlyn Highduch    FR    21:46.2 

  3     35  Lucy Afanasewicz    JR    21:56.4 

  4     41  Grace Hughes        SO    22:06.5 

  5     43  Savanah Beavers     SR    22:09.4 

  6   ( 57) Hope Trimmer        SO    22:29.6 

  7   ( 73) Chloe Browne        FR    22:56.7 

 

  6.   200  Monmouth                       (22:07.3  110:36.3 1:49.3) 

============================================= 

  1      4  Emily Simko         SO    21:10.1 

  2     25  Brianna Jucewicz    JR    21:45.6 

  3     47  Marisa Kilgarriff   SR    22:19.6 

  4     49  Kristen Sarnicola   FR    22:21.6 

  5     75  Lana Hurwitz        FR    22:59.4 

  6   ( 90) Lucy Shennan        FR    23:16.4 

  7   ( 93) Erin Vincent        SO    23:24.3 

 

  7.   215  Siena                          (22:10.2  110:51.0 1:54.7) 

============================================= 



  1      5  Julia Caputo        SR    21:12.4 

  2     28  Claire Gardner      SR    21:49.4 

  3     40  Keira Flaherty      SR    22:06.5 

  4     60  Katie Hesler        SR    22:35.6 

  5     82  Chloe Poulos        SO    23:07.1 

  6   ( 84) Faith Skowvron      SO    23:09.9 

  7   (102) Mattingly O'Rourke  JR    23:34.9 

 

  8.   261  Wagner                         (22:23.4  111:56.8 0:58.4) 

============================================= 

  1     32  Rylee Ferretti      SO    21:51.9 

  2     36  Laura Trenado       JR    21:57.8 

  3     62  Gia Comerford       SR    22:36.8 

  4     64  Elizabeth Szambel   SR    22:40.0 

  5     67  Ana Blanco Duran    SR    22:50.3 

  6   (122) Angela Cavalieri    JR    24:12.3 

  7   (133) Angelina Olah       JR    24:53.2 

 

  9.   268  Fordham                        (22:27.0  112:14.9 2:15.5) 

============================================= 

  1      6  Katarina Birimac    SR    21:15.8 

  2     17  Sarah Zahaykevich   SO    21:37.5 

  3     54  Kate Meeks          SO    22:27.3 

  4     91  Lauren Raimy        FR    23:23.0 

  5    100  Grace Kenny         SO    23:31.3 

  6   (107) Sofie Viscon        FR    23:39.5 

  7   (111) Sophia Oliva        FR    23:45.8 

 

 10.   301  Seton Hall                     (22:35.7  112:58.1 2:08.6) 

============================================= 

  1     23  Honey Strosnider    JR    21:44.8 

  2     44  Julia Smith         JR    22:12.9 

  3     58  Caitlin Fahy        SO    22:30.6 

  4     61  Paige Quigley       SO    22:36.4 

  5    115  Destiny Lopez       FR    23:53.4 

  6   (118) Laura Castagna      FR    24:07.7 

  7   (125) Margaret O'Connell  FR    24:20.8 

 

 11.   307  St. Joseph's (Pa.)             (22:38.6  113:12.6 0:59.8) 

============================================= 

  1     39  Ava Curry           SR    22:04.0 

  2     45  Danika Slits        FR    22:13.5 

  3     70  Katherine Sparks    SR    22:53.3 



  4     74  Danielle Juliano    SR    22:58.0 

  5     79  Madison Buddenbohn  SR    23:03.8 

  6   ( 80) Grace Rudder        SO    23:04.2 

  7   ( 81) Sabrina Paz         FR    23:04.6 

 

 12.   323  Harvard                        (22:43.3  113:36.1 0:51.8) 

============================================= 

  1     50  Jordyn Duby         JR    22:22.2 

  2     51  Katelyn Matarese    FR    22:25.6 

  3     63  Abigail Weber       FR    22:39.8 

  4     72  Katie Haag          JR    22:54.5 

  5     87  Kaiya Brooks        SO    23:14.0 

  6   ( 96) Cristina Demeo      SR    23:27.6 

  7   (131) Samira Kennedy      SO    24:45.9 

 

 13.   327  UMBC                           (22:42.5  113:32.2 2:19.6) 

============================================= 

  1      9  Alexis Tepper       SO    21:17.6 

  2     59  Lily Strelecki      JR    22:35.2 

  3     65  Lyna Beraich        JR    22:48.1 

  4     88  Kathleen Schwaner   FR    23:14.1 

  5    106  Katelyn Deal        SO    23:37.2 

  6   (113) Judy McLaughlin     SR    23:48.1 

  7   (117) Lydia Nelson        FR    24:04.7 

 

 14.   337  Stonehill                      (22:45.8  113:49.0 2:13.2) 

============================================= 

  1      8  Jordan Malloy       JR    21:16.1 

  2     48  Emma Lawrence       SR    22:19.9 

  3     89  Kellie Harrington   SO    23:16.2 

  4     95  Sydney Kalil        SO    23:27.5 

  5     97  Mallory Hildreth    FR    23:29.3 

  6   (112) Emmy Belvin         FR    23:46.2 

  7   (116) Iasmim Desousa-Vieira SO    23:53.6 

 

 15.   337  Fairfield                      (22:39.9  113:19.1 2:54.3) 

============================================= 

  1      1  Hannah Snayd        FR    20:41.9 

  2     42  Mia Strazzella      SO    22:06.9 

  3     92  Devan Gambello      FR    23:23.6 

  4     99  Catherine Gobo      FR    23:30.5 

  5    103  Sophia Cheesman     FR    23:36.2 

  6   (120) Molly Ryle          SO    24:11.4 



  7   (128) Ada Gebauer         SO    24:28.6 

 

 16.   360  Colgate                        (22:54.3  114:31.4 1:03.9) 

============================================= 

  1     52  Eleanor Droege      FR    22:26.1 

  2     55  Lucia Pew           FR    22:28.4 

  3     69  Annie Reilly        FR    22:53.2 

  4     86  Ava Kletti          FR    23:13.7 

  5     98  Kara Shepard        SR    23:30.0 

  6   (104) Alicia Weimer       FR    23:36.6 

  7   (110) Juliet Drury        FR    23:44.9 

 

 17.   377  American                       (22:57.5  114:47.1 1:23.7) 

============================================= 

  1     38  June Mwaniki        SR    22:00.6 

  2     77  Lucia Ianello       SR    23:01.1 

  3     83  Sophia Staiger      JR    23:08.8 

  4     85  Zoe Rector          FR    23:12.3 

  5     94  Kate Riley          JR    23:24.3 

  6   (101) Annie Ripol         JR    23:33.4 

  7   (108) Kara Langbaum       FR    23:42.0 

 

 18.   481  Lafayette                      (23:30.2  117:31.0 1:23.6) 

============================================= 

  1     66  Elizabeth Borah     JR    22:48.5 

  2     71  Casey MacElhiney    SR    22:53.9 

  3    109  Kira Marr           JR    23:44.1 

  4    114  Anya Kazemi         FR    23:52.4 

  5    121  Bridget Shaver      SO    24:12.1 

  6   (124) Ava Severino        SO    24:20.1 

  7   (126) Maura Timoney       SR    24:21.9 

 

 19.   611  Mount St. Mary's               (24:21.6  121:47.6 1:25.8) 

============================================= 

  1    105  Maeve Parrish       SO    23:36.7 

  2    119  Nuria Escudero Jimenez FR    24:08.1 

  3    123  Laura McConville    SO    24:15.1 

  4    130  Riley Bell          SO    24:45.2 

  5    134  Mary Campbell       SR    25:02.5 

  6   (135) Isabella Pla        JR    25:14.7 

  7   (136) Ellie Dorian        SR    25:32.1 

 

 20.   663  NJIT                           (25:21.3  126:46.5 2:14.9) 



============================================= 

  1    127  Jenna Keith         JR    24:26.3 

  2    129  Julia Canonaco      SO    24:38.3 

  3    132  Kimmie Harding      JR    24:49.9 

  4    137  Delahni Shaw        FR    26:10.8 

  5    138  Hayley Lucido       FR    26:41.2 

 

 

 

 

Incomplete Teams: 

 

LIU                            

         Hasnae Goulamzi JR , Josephine Critchley SR , Ally Carillo SO , Amira Hussein FR  

 

St. John's                     

         Leyre Campo De Quevedo FR , Ezgi Yasar JR , Cristina Stanescu SO , Brenin Mahon JR  

 

FDU                            

         Isabel Michel FR  

 

St. Peter's                    

         Shirleysa Rivas FR , Paulina Nunez FR  

 

 



 

2024 ECAC XC Team Champion - Yale University 



 
2024 ECAC XC Champion 

Hannah Snayd, Fairfield University 
 


